A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION 
OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, 
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS FOR BID #FY 2023- 2024- 
07 16 32 INCH WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT ON ATLANTIC 
SHORES BLVD. AWARDED TO JVA ENGINEERING, INC., IN 
THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED, EIGHTY-SIX 
THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED, AND SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS 
($286,667) DUE TO UNFORESEEN UNDERGROUND UTILITY 
CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN IN THE UTILITY ATLAS AND 
ADDITIONAL PLAN REVISIONS REQUIRED DURING 
CONSTRUCTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

STAFF SUMMARY: 

Summary: 

This agenda item seeks City Commission approval to increase the construction contract awarded

[...]

This watermain is along Atlantic Shores between NE 14th Ave and Three 

Island Blvd. 

On November 20, 2024, the City Commission approved Resolution 2024-122 (Exhibit 3), 

awarding JVA Engineering Inc. as the lowest bidder for the contract amount of one million, eight 

hundred ninety-eight thousand, two hundred dollars ($1,898,200), and authorize a 10% 

contingency, for a not-to-exceed amount of two million, eighty-eight thousand and twenty dollars 

($2,088,020). 

This improvement project aims to replace an existing 12-inch water main with a new, upgraded 

16-inch water main along Atlantic Shores Boulevard, between NE 14th Avenue and Three Islands 

Boulevard. The total length of the new watermain line is approximately 2,600 feet.